

Vina Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.75 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2024.11.21
12:28:41
+0530

Usha w/o. Vimal Agarwal

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Royale Impex and ors

.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Ashok M. Saroogi for the Plaintiff.
-

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALA, J.

DATE : 18 NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
- 2.** The time for serving Writ of Summons is extended by a period of six weeks from today.

Vina Khadpe

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALA, J.]