
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 75 OF 2024

Usha W/O. Vimalagarwal ...Plaintiff

Versus

Royale Impex ...Defendant

Mr. Ashok Sarogi, for the Plaintiff.

Appearance not received for Defendant.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2025

ORDER :

1. Purely as a last chance, the time to serve the Writ of Summons is extended by a period of four weeks i.e. until ***January 15, 2026.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2025.12.19
11:45:11
+0530

Ashwini Vallakati