

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 75 OF 2024

Usha W/O. Vimalagarwal

...Plaintiff

Versus

Royale Impex & Ors

...Defendants

Appearance not received for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Jagruti Yadav, i/b Sapna Krishnappa, for Defendant Nos.1 & 3.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 16, 2026

ORDER :

1. Since it is common ground that the written statement has already been filed, the parties are requested to come with an agreed set of draft issues leaving a gap, if any, for consideration by the Court on the next date.

2. Stand over to ***April 30, 2026.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2026.04.21
11:52:36 +0530

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

April 16, 2026

Ashwini Vallakati