

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 75 OF 2024

Usha W/o. VimalagarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Royale ImpexRESPONDENT

Ms. Aahana Shrivastava i/b. Ashok M Saraogi for Petitioner

Ms. Sapna Shankar Krishnappa for Defendant No. 1 & 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 06/05/2026 For Framing Issues .

(ASSOCIATE)